
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
741 
333 
419 
860 
321 
433 

224c 
430 
265 
619 

7 
334 
472 
548 
250 
426 
328 
303 
230 
-??- 
526 
461 

Name 
Andrew Boyd 
Andrew KEYS 
Peter BOYD 
Niall MULLAN 
James MILLIGAN 
Dean COLHOUN 
Chris Lappin 
Graham CALDWELL 
Seamus YOUNG 
Graeme Jellie 
Sandis KAKTINS 
Stephen KEYS 
Davey MOORE 
Darren WILKINSON 
Karl FERRIS 
Neil McFaralne 
Gary  Jackson 
Aigans Skadins 
Adam HEANEY 
- 13488787 - 
Rowly SUITOR 
Richard MAGILL 

Class 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubman Quad 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Best Tm 
1:57.352 
1:59.210 
2:00.287 
2:00.336 
2:01.994 
2:02.405 
2:03.375 
2:04.854 
2:05.967 
2:06.175 
2:06.400 
2:07.790 
2:08.532 
2:08.741 
2:09.640 
2:12.282 
2:14.116 
2:14.818 
2:17.321 
2:17.663 
2:58.026 

Diff 

1.858 
2.935 
2.984 
4.642 
5.053 
6.023 
7.502 
8.615 
8.823 
9.048 

10.438 
11.180 
11.389 
12.288 
14.930 
16.764 
17.466 
19.969 
20.311 

1:00.674 

Best Speed 
36.812 
36.239 
35.914 
35.899 
35.412 
35.293 
35.015 
34.600 
34.295 
34.238 
34.177 
33.805 
33.610 
33.556 
33.323 
32.658 
32.211 
32.043 
31.459 
31.381 
24.266 

- 

In Lap 
4 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
2 
4 
3 
2 
1 
4 
5 
2 
5 
5 
3 
2 
4 
1 
1 
0 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 06/04/2025 15:06:22 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Patrick Rice 
Race Director: Laurence Spence 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorcycle racing Association (Ireland) Ltd 

Ulster Championship Adult MX Round 1 
2 Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete / Straid Contracts 

Timed Practice 

Qualifying (10:00 or 1 Laps) started at 9:53:52 

ST J0hns Point 1.200 km 

05/04/2025 09:44 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps) 

No. 
741 
333 
860 
321 

7 
203 
548 
265 
472 
426 
303 
619 
250 
334 
430 
328 
230 

526 
419 
433 

Name 
Andrew Boyd 
Andrew KEYS 
Niall MULLAN 
James MILLIGAN 
Sandis KAKTINS 
Paul McMINN 
Darren WILKINSON 
Seamus YOUNG 
Davey MOORE 
Neil McFaralne 
Aigans Skadins 
Graeme Jellie 
Karl FERRIS 
Stephen KEYS 
Graham CALDWELL 
Gary  Jackson 
Adam HEANEY 

Rowly SUITOR 
Peter BOYD 
Dean COLHOUN 

Class 
Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 

3 
1 

Diff 

11.076 
22.679 
26.296 
39.230 
53.781 

1:01.906 
1:15.104 
1:15.441 
1:18.270 
1:22.919 
1:32.668 
1:45.026 
1:51.015 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 

Total Tm 
14:12.928 
14:24.004 
14:35.607 
14:39.224 
14:52.158 
15:06.709 
15:14.834 
15:28.032 
15:28.369 
15:31.198 
15:35.847 
15:45.596 
15:57.954 
16:03.943 
14:20.032 
14:32.513 
14:38.008 

9:38.631 
2:10.254 

8.947 

Best Tm 
1:58.461 
1:59.175 
1:58.991 
1:59.993 
2:00.426 
2:00.028 
2:06.266 
2:04.525 
2:09.349 
2:06.940 
2:09.489 
2:06.752 
2:11.529 
2:11.629 
2:06.689 
2:12.334 
2:22.019 

2:57.601 
2:01.517 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
11.076 

Avg. Speed 
35.454 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.461 

Best Speed 
36.468 

Best Lap by 
741 - Andrew Boyd 

Printed: 06/04/2025 15:06:41 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Patrick Rice 
Race Director: Laurence Spence 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorcycle racing Association (Ireland) Ltd 

Ulster Championship Adult MX Round 1 
2 Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete / Straid Contracts 

Race 1 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:00:57 

ST J0hns Point 1.200 km 

05/04/2025 11:12 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps) 

No. 

203 
741 
333 
321 

7 
860 
265 
548 
619 
303 
472 
426 
419 
250 
328 
230 
430 

526 

Name 

Paul McMINN 
Andrew Boyd 
Andrew KEYS 
James MILLIGAN 
Sandis KAKTINS 
Niall MULLAN 
Seamus YOUNG 
Darren WILKINSON 
Graeme Jellie 
Aigans Skadins 
Davey MOORE 
Neil McFaralne 
Peter BOYD 
Karl FERRIS 
Gary  Jackson 
Adam HEANEY 
Graham CALDWELL 

Rowly SUITOR 

Class 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
4 

3 

Diff 

0.238 
30.522 
38.751 
43.047 
43.269 
50.849 
51.803 

1:08.788 
1:19.771 
1:29.912 
1:38.346 
1:47.870 
1:49.787 
2:20.102 

1 Lap 
3 Laps 

4 Laps 

Gap 

0.238 
30.284 
8.229 
4.296 
0.222 
7.580 
0.954 

16.985 
10.983 
10.141 
8.434 
9.524 
1.917 

30.315 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

14:06.485 
14:06.723 
14:37.007 
14:45.236 
14:49.532 
14:49.754 
14:57.334 
14:58.288 
15:15.273 
15:26.256 
15:36.397 
15:44.831 
15:54.355 
15:56.272 
16:26.587 
14:39.500 
9:05.397 

9:18.420 

Best Tm 

1:58.371 
1:56.480 
2:01.687 
2:02.528 
2:02.435 
2:03.611 
2:04.410 
2:04.775 
2:05.264 
2:08.553 
2:09.764 
2:09.175 
2:08.104 
2:11.570 
2:14.409 
2:20.982 
2:05.198 

2:44.620 

In Lap 

3 
7 
4 
4 
1 
7 
2 
4 
6 
2 
6 
2 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 

1 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
0.238 

Avg. Speed 
35.724 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.480 

Best Speed 
37.088 

Best Lap by 
741 - Andrew Boyd 

Printed: 06/04/2025 15:06:51 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Patrick Rice 
Race Director: Laurence Spence 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorcycle racing Association (Ireland) Ltd 

Ulster Championship Adult MX Round 1 
2 Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete / Straid Contracts 

Race 2 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:23:35 

ST J0hns Point 1.200 km 

05/04/2025 13:20 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified (50% = 3 Laps) 

No. 

741 
203 
619 
860 
548 
265 
321 
303 
426 
333 

7 
250 
472 
328 
419 
230 

430 

Name 

Andrew Boyd 
Paul McMINN 
Graeme Jellie 
Niall MULLAN 
Darren WILKINSON 
Seamus YOUNG 
James MILLIGAN 
Aigans Skadins 
Neil McFaralne 
Andrew KEYS 
Sandis KAKTINS 
Karl FERRIS 
Davey MOORE 
Gary  Jackson 
Peter BOYD 
Adam HEANEY 

Graham CALDWELL 

Class 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 

2 

Diff 

9.698 
28.978 
46.985 
49.868 
56.131 
59.029 

1:11.968 
1:19.502 
1:26.661 
1:36.022 
1:45.627 
1:49.413 
2:29.595 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 

Gap 

9.698 
19.280 
18.007 
2.883 
6.263 
2.898 

12.939 
7.534 
7.159 
9.361 
9.605 
3.786 

40.182 
1 Lap 

10.201 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

14:14.655 
14:24.353 
14:43.633 
15:01.640 
15:04.523 
15:10.786 
15:13.684 
15:26.623 
15:34.157 
15:41.316 
15:50.677 
16:00.282 
16:04.068 
16:44.250 
14:21.174 
14:31.375 

4:37.023 

Best Tm 

1:59.093 
1:59.810 
2:01.977 
2:02.350 
2:06.181 
2:04.069 
2:01.332 
2:07.961 
2:09.097 
2:06.530 
2:05.377 
2:14.115 
2:10.459 
2:11.488 
2:13.969 
2:19.580 

2:10.816 

In Lap 

4 
1 
3 
3 
3 
7 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
5 
2 
4 
2 

1 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 
9.698 

Avg. Speed 
35.383 

Best Lap Tm 
1:59.093 

Best Speed 
36.274 

Best Lap by 
741 - Andrew Boyd 

Printed: 06/04/2025 15:06:59 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Patrick Rice 
Race Director: Laurence Spence 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorcycle racing Association (Ireland) Ltd 

Ulster Championship Adult MX Round 1 
2 Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete / Straid Contracts 

Race 3 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:44:26 

ST J0hns Point 1.200 km 

05/04/2025 14:50 

http://www.mylaps.com


Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

741 
203 
860 
333 
321 
548 
265 

7 
619 
303 
426 
472 
250 
328 
419 
230 
430 
334 
526 
433 

Name 

Andrew Boyd 

Paul McMINN 

Niall MULLAN 

Andrew KEYS 

James MILLIGAN 

Darren WILKINSON 

Seamus YOUNG 

Sandis KAKTINS 

Graeme Jellie 

Aigans Skadins 

Neil McFaralne 

Davey MOORE 

Karl FERRIS 

Gary  Jackson 

Peter BOYD 

Adam HEANEY 

Graham CALDWELL 

Stephen KEYS 

Rowly SUITOR 

Dean COLHOUN 

Class 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Clubmans MX1 

Total points 

72 
62 
53 
53 
50 
43 
42 
42 
41 
34 
32 
30 
24 
18 
14 
14 
10 
7 
0 
0 

R1. 

25 
15 
20 
22 
18 
14 
13 
16 
9 

10 
11 
12 
8 
5 
0 
4 
6 
7 
0 
0 

R2. 

22 
25 
15 
20 
18 
13 
14 
16 
12 
11 
9 

10 
7 
6 
8 
5 
4 
-- 
0 
-- 

R3. 

25 
22 
18 
11 
14 
16 
15 
10 
20 
13 
12 
8 
9 
7 
6 
5 
0 
-- 
-- 
-- 

Printed: 06/04/2025 15:07:06 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Patrick Rice 
Race Director: Laurence Spence 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorcycle racing Association (Ireland) Ltd 

Ulster Championship Adult MX Round 1 
2 Clubman MX1 - Robinson's Concrete / Straid Contracts 

Club Rider Class Mx1 

ST J0hns Point 1.200 km 

http://www.mylaps.com

